
2013-2014 Severovýchod

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 25 14867 0,001680 100000 168 99854 8164730 81,65

1 2 14990 0,000133 99832 13 99825 8064876 80,78

2 0 15380 0,000000 99819 0 99819 7965051 79,80

3 3 16248 0,000185 99819 18 99809 7865232 78,80

4 1 16960 0,000087 99800 9 99796 7765423 77,81

5 2 17048 0,000078 99792 8 99788 7665627 76,82

6 0 16481 0,000063 99784 6 99781 7565839 75,82

7 1 15411 0,000065 99777 7 99774 7466059 74,83

8 2 14444 0,000064 99771 6 99768 7366284 73,83

9 0 13917 0,000070 99765 7 99761 7266517 72,84

10 1 13496 0,000038 99758 4 99756 7166756 71,84

11 0 13234 0,000008 99754 1 99753 7067000 70,84

12 0 13148 0,000003 99753 0 99753 6967246 69,85

13 0 13184 0,000000 99753 0 99753 6867494 68,85

14 0 13302 0,000004 99753 0 99752 6767741 67,85

15 1 13372 0,000068 99752 7 99749 6667989 66,85

16 1 13439 0,000155 99745 15 99738 6568240 65,85

17 4 13565 0,000172 99730 17 99721 6468502 64,86

18 3 14197 0,000207 99713 21 99703 6368781 63,87

19 1 15665 0,000179 99692 18 99683 6269078 62,88

20 5 17244 0,000188 99674 19 99665 6169395 61,90

21 2 18033 0,000220 99656 22 99645 6069730 60,91

22 7 18446 0,000249 99634 25 99621 5970085 59,92

23 3 18785 0,000215 99609 21 99598 5870464 58,94

24 4 19027 0,000236 99587 24 99576 5770866 57,95

25 4 19202 0,000187 99564 19 99555 5671290 56,96

26 5 19060 0,000264 99545 26 99532 5571736 55,97

27 4 19033 0,000243 99519 24 99507 5472203 54,99

28 7 19308 0,000234 99495 23 99483 5372696 54,00

29 2 19307 0,000253 99472 25 99459 5273213 53,01

30 6 19140 0,000301 99446 30 99432 5173754 52,03

31 8 19371 0,000355 99417 35 99399 5074323 51,04

32 8 19814 0,000430 99381 43 99360 4974924 50,06

33 9 20953 0,000358 99339 36 99321 4875564 49,08

34 7 22690 0,000352 99303 35 99286 4776243 48,10

35 6 23909 0,000365 99268 36 99250 4676957 47,11

36 14 24746 0,000405 99232 40 99212 4577707 46,13

37 12 25534 0,000521 99192 52 99166 4478496 45,15

38 16 26078 0,000721 99140 71 99104 4379330 44,17

39 22 25993 0,000808 99069 80 99029 4280226 43,20

40 26 24765 0,000838 98989 83 98947 4181197 42,24

41 16 22976 0,000815 98906 81 98865 4082250 41,27

42 14 21561 0,000783 98825 77 98786 3983385 40,31

43 19 20550 0,000780 98748 77 98709 3884598 39,34

44 20 19679 0,001094 98671 108 98617 3785889 38,37

45 22 18888 0,001262 98563 124 98500 3687273 37,41

46 33 18559 0,001433 98438 141 98368 3588772 36,46

47 24 18840 0,001577 98297 155 98220 3490405 35,51

48 36 19524 0,001753 98142 172 98056 3392185 34,56

49 37 19980 0,001904 97970 187 97877 3294129 33,62

50 44 19490 0,002125 97783 208 97680 3196252 32,69

51 42 18278 0,002380 97576 232 97460 3098573 31,76

52 41 17417 0,002419 97344 235 97226 3001113 30,83

Ženy  Females



2013-2014 Severovýchod

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

Ženy  Females

53 52 17100 0,002709 97108 263 96977 2903887 29,90

54 41 17397 0,002996 96845 290 96700 2806911 28,98

55 72 18483 0,003276 96555 316 96397 2710211 28,07

56 66 19881 0,003439 96239 331 96073 2613814 27,16

57 79 21001 0,003848 95908 369 95723 2517741 26,25

58 88 21660 0,004187 95538 400 95338 2422018 25,35

59 110 21991 0,004931 95138 469 94904 2326680 24,46

60 130 22345 0,005619 94669 532 94403 2231776 23,57

61 143 22841 0,006400 94137 602 93836 2137373 22,70

62 160 23009 0,006923 93535 648 93211 2043537 21,85

63 175 22603 0,007380 92887 685 92545 1950326 21,00

64 175 22237 0,008187 92202 755 91824 1857781 20,15

65 202 22603 0,009097 91447 832 91031 1765957 19,31

66 248 23012 0,010339 90615 937 90147 1674926 18,48

67 249 21459 0,011841 89678 1062 89147 1584779 17,67

68 253 18980 0,012994 88616 1151 88041 1495632 16,88

69 256 17949 0,014055 87465 1229 86850 1407591 16,09

70 253 17109 0,014653 86236 1264 85604 1320741 15,32

71 253 15489 0,016081 84972 1366 84289 1235137 14,54

72 241 14366 0,018208 83605 1522 82844 1150849 13,77

73 299 13513 0,019850 82083 1629 81268 1068005 13,01

74 284 12412 0,022600 80454 1818 79545 986736 12,26

75 267 11434 0,025741 78636 2024 77623 907191 11,54

76 342 10882 0,029222 76611 2239 75492 829568 10,83

77 354 10476 0,033527 74373 2493 73126 754076 10,14

78 404 10200 0,038506 71879 2768 70495 680950 9,47

79 444 10080 0,043412 69111 3000 67611 610455 8,83

80 517 9959 0,049539 66111 3275 64474 542843 8,21

81 540 9650 0,056492 62836 3550 61061 478370 7,61

82 618 9172 0,064633 59286 3832 57370 417309 7,04

83 654 8571 0,073867 55455 4096 53406 359938 6,49

84 722 7752 0,084441 51358 4337 49190 306532 5,97

85 699 6866 0,096529 47022 4539 44752 257342 5,47

86 716 6024 0,110322 42483 4687 40139 212590 5,00

87 711 5259 0,126024 37796 4763 35414 172451 4,56

88 705 4537 0,143852 33033 4752 30657 137036 4,15

89 693 3777 0,164033 28281 4639 25961 106380 3,76

90 601 3061 0,186799 23642 4416 21434 80418 3,40

91 533 2385 0,212377 19226 4083 17184 58985 3,07

92 432 1735 0,240978 15142 3649 13318 41801 2,76

93 319 1144 0,272789 11493 3135 9926 28483 2,48

94 188 649 0,307948 8358 2574 7071 18557 2,22

95 96 324 0,346525 5784 2004 4782 11486 1,99

96 66 207 0,388500 3780 1468 3046 6703 1,77

97 63 173 0,433729 2311 1003 1810 3658 1,58

98 52 131 0,481918 1309 631 993 1848 1,41

99 54 102 0,532598 678 361 498 854 1,26

100 33 71 0,585100 317 185 224 357 1,13

101 12 35 0,638550 132 84 90 132 1,01

102 10 17 0,691878 48 33 31 43 0,90

103 4 13 0,743857 15 11 9 12 0,81

104 5 7 0,793173 4 3 2 3 0,71

105 3 12 1,000000 1 1 0 0 0,50


